
 1A Boys High School State Championship
Glendale Golf Course

FIRST NAME LAST NAME

GRAD 

YEAR SCHOOL Rd 1 Rd 2 Total DAY 1 Team DAY 2 Team Standing

Hunter Cox 2022 Valley 85 88 173 76 77

Cooper Chamberlain 2023 Valley 76 77 153 85 82

Zane Monett 2023 Valley 95 102 197 85 88

Ivan Spencer 2024 Valley 85 82 167 90 94

Waylon Spencer 2025 Valley 105 101 206

Boede Cox 2025 Valley 90 94 184 336 341 677

Dicen Taylor 2023 Altamont 68 78 146 68 78

Bronco Thacker 2023 Altamont 89 83 172 85 83

Greysen McKinnon 2023 Altamont 85 91 176 89 91

Brayden Webb 2024 Altamont 89 99 188 89 99

Caden Rasmussen 2022 Altamont 98 105 203

Eiljah Monney 2022 Altamont 108 106 214 331 351 682

Rhyder Ambrose 2022 Milford 86 81 167 84 81

Rudy Campeau 2022 Milford 102 99 201 86 85

Keith Dotson 2022 Milford 86 100 186 86 96

Cole Finch 2022 Milford 84 85 169 97 99

Sadler Barnes 2025 Milford 101 109 210

Judd Netto 2025 Milford 97 96 193 353 361 714

Boston Freestone 2022 Monticello 89 82 171 83 82

Breckyn Hoggard 2022 Monticello 83 85 168 89 85

Darrin Westcott 2024 Monticello 94 91 185 91 91

Tyler Thayne 2022 Monticello 91 102 193 93 102

Donavan Atwood 2023 Monticello 114 109 223

River Flynn 2022 Monticello 93 103 196 356 360 716

Ryker Peterson 2024 Wayne 78 90 168 78 87

Ammon Peterson 2024 Wayne 99 92 191 92 90

Josh Wray 2022 Wayne 95 92 187 93 92

Riley Edwards 2022 Wayne 92 87 179 95 92

Ryland Rees 2022 Wayne 93 95 188

Rykker Ellett 2022 Wayne 111 107 218 358 361 719

Noah Parry 2024 Rich 78 78 156 78 78

Nathan Woods 2022 Rich 96 86 182 94 86

Tyler Steven 2022 Rich 97 98 195 96 94

Justin Adams 2022 Rich 100 107 207 97 98

Max Parry 2023 Rich 105 107 212

Trey Walker 2023 Rich 94 94 188 365 356 721

Hunter Leggett 2022 Piute 89 90 179 87 82

Preston Olsen 2023 Piute 108 98 206 89 87

Brooks Dalton 2023 Piute 92 87 179 92 90

Swade Olsen 2024 Piute 87 82 169 101 94

Kel Blood 2024 Piute 101 94 195

Kade Severe 2024 Piute WD 0 369 353 722
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Matt Crawmer 2022 Telos 79 78 157 79 78

Henry Paik 2022 Telos 101 103 204 91 96

Matt Clifton 2022 Telos 91 96 187 101 103

Matt McGuire 2025 Telos 114 104 218 114 104

Owen Keker 2023 Telos WD 0

0 385 381 766

CUT LINE

Kyler Bennett 2022 Panguitch 110 110 88 88

Konner Henrie 2023 Panguitch 108 108 99 94

Klyn Fullmer 2023 Panguitch 113 113 104

Justise Savage 2023 Panguitch 104 104 108

Shae Miller 2023 Panguitch 88 88 176

Houstin Hatch 2025 Panguitch 99 94 193 399 182 581

Woodrow Bair 2023 Manila 95 94 189 95 88

Zane Thomas 2023 Manila 120 120 95 94

Riley Browning 2024 Manila 95 88 183 107

Simeon Brady 2024 Manila 107 107 120

Wyatt Muir 2025 Manila 121 121

0 417 182 599

Jarrett Guererra 2025 Green River 106 106 105

Ryker Meadows 2024 Green River 105 105 106

Joe Vollmer 2024 Green River 114 114 106

Travis Hales 2023 Green River 118 118 114

Camden Anderson 2023 Green River 106 106

Garrett Keener 2025 Green River 123 123 431 431

Salomon Lopez 2025 Intermountain Christian93 98 191 93 96

Noah Hillaker 2025 Intermountain Christian102 96 198 102 98

Keaton Okino 2024 Intermountain Christian108 108 108

Graham Wilson 2025 Intermountain Christian139 139 139

Henry Larson 2025 Intermountain Christian156 156

0 442 194 636

Jaden Kriegh 2022 Tintic 100 84 184 100 84

Hunter Garbett 2022 Tintic 112 112 112

Aidan Young 2022 Tintic 140 140 121

Deegan Hansen 2022 Tintic 129 129 121

Eddie Chambers 2023 Tintic 121 121

Keegan Collier 2023 Tintic 121 121 454 84 538

INDIVIDUALS Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

Avre Gomez 2023 Wendover 78 75 153

Trejin Tangaro 2024 Wendover 84 83 167

Parks Crayk 2024 Mount Vernon 115
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1 Dicen Taylor 2023 Altamont 68 78 146

T2 Cooper Chamberlain 2023 Valley 76 77 153

T2 Avre Gomez 2023 Wendover 78 75 153

4 Noah Parry 2024 Rich 78 78 156

5 Matt Crawmer 2022 Telos 79 78 157

T6 Ivan Spencer 2024 Valley 85 82 167

T6 Rhyder Ambrose 2022 Milford 86 81 167

T6 Trejin Tangaro 2024 Wendover 84 83 167

T9 Breckyn Hoggard 2022 Monticello 83 85 168

T9 Ryker Peterson 2024 Wayne 78 90 168
T11 Cole Finch 2022 Milford 84 85 169

T11 Swade Olsen 2024 Piute 87 82 169

13 Boston Freestone 2022 Monticello 89 82 171

14 Bronco Thacker 2023 Altamont 89 83 172

15 Hunter Cox 2022 Valley 85 88 173

T16 Greysen McKinnon 2023 Altamont 85 91 176

T16 Shae Miller 2023 Panguitch 88 88 176

T18 Riley Edwards 2022 Wayne 92 87 179

T18 Hunter Leggett 2022 Piute 89 90 179

T18 Brooks Dalton 2023 Piute 92 87 179

21 Nathan Woods 2022 Rich 96 86 182

22 Riley Browning 2024 Manila 95 88 183

T23 Boede Cox 2025 Valley 90 94 184

T23 Jaden Kriegh 2022 Tintic 100 84 184

25 Darrin Westcott 2024 Monticello 94 91 185

26 Keith Dotson 2022 Milford 86 100 186

T27 Josh Wray 2022 Wayne 95 92 187

T27 Matt Clifton 2022 Telos 91 96 187

T29 Brayden Webb 2024 Altamont 89 99 188

T29 Ryland Rees 2022 Wayne 93 95 188

T29 Trey Walker 2023 Rich 94 94 188

32 Woodrow Bair 2023 Manila 95 94 189

T33 Ammon Peterson 2024 Wayne 99 92 191

T33 Salomon Lopez 2025 Intermountain Christian 93 98 191

T35 Judd Netto 2025 Milford 97 96 193

T35 Tyler Thayne 2022 Monticello 91 102 193

T35 Houstin Hatch 2025 Panguitch 99 94 193

T38 Tyler Steven 2022 Rich 97 98 195

T38 Kel Blood 2024 Piute 101 94 195
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40 River Flynn 2022 Monticello 93 103 196

41 Zane Monett 2023 Valley 95 102 197

42 Noah Hillaker 2025 Intermountain Christian 102 96 198

43 Rudy Campeau 2022 Milford 102 99 201

44 Caden Rasmussen 2022 Altamont 98 105 203

45 Henry Paik 2022 Telos 101 103 204

T46 Waylon Spencer 2025 Valley 105 101 206

T46 Preston Olsen 2023 Piute 108 98 206

48 Justin Adams 2022 Rich 100 107 207

49 Sadler Barnes 2025 Milford 101 109 210

50 Max Parry 2023 Rich 105 107 212

51 Eiljah Monney 2022 Altamont 108 106 214

T52 Rykker Ellett 2022 Wayne 111 107 218

T52 Matt McGuire 2025 Telos 114 104 218

54 Donavan Atwood 2023 Monticello 114 109 223


